PRESBYTERY OF LONG ISLAND EXTENDED PULPIT SUPPLY PASTOR AGREEMENT

This agreement is for the purpose of providing Extended Pulpit Supply Pastoral services to the Church and is an agreement among: 1. The Session of the Church. 3. The Presbytery of Long Island. **TERM** The term of this agreement will be for the period from ______ through _____ It may be extended by mutual agreement of all parties for periods not to exceed six months at a time. The Session shall give notice of renewal or non-renewal to the Pastor at least 30 days before the end of the agreement. RESPONSIBILITIES In addition to preparing and leading weekly worship on ______ at _____ time(s), whether in person or virtually, the Pastor will fulfill the following additional responsibilities: It is expected that this service will require approximately _____hours per week. **COMPENSATION** For this service, the Church will pay the Pastor \$ _____ per ____ Plus (optional):

Presbytery of Long Island Committee on Ministry 2024

ACCOUNTABILITY

The Extended Pulpit Supply Pastor is accountable to the Session and to the Presbytery through the Committee on Ministry.

THE EXTENDED PULPIT SUPPLY PASTOR ... (please circle what applies)

- 1. Is Will become Will not become a member of the Presbytery of Long Island and will remain a member in good standing.
- 2. Will Will not serve as Moderator of the Session.

TERMINATION

This agreement may be terminated by the Session or by the Pastor with 30 days' notice.

All parties will provide spiritual support to one another as members of the family of Christ.

NYS Sexual Harassment Prevention Training required annually	date	provided by	
Boundary Training (G-3.0106) required every three years	date	provided by	
Child Sexual Abuse Prevention Training (G-3.0106) required every three years	date	Provided by	

Please keep a copy of your certificate of completion on file if needed

EPSP Starting date		
Background check	EP Check	
	New to the Presbytery	

Extended Pulpit Supply Pastor Date Clerk of Session Date Chair, Committee on Ministry

Presbytery of Long Island Committee on Ministry 2024

Date